

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,**

**Kakdwip , South 24 Parganas**

**Present : Sri Abir Chatterjee;  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Kakdwip , South 24 Parganas.**

**Misc.Exe Case no . 163 / 2018**

**Petitioner : Sandhya Singh**

**-- Vs --**

**Opposite Party : Rajat Singh**

**Dated : 11.10.18:**

A petition has been filed by the Petitioner **Sandhya Singh** along with a vokatnama against the Opposite Party **Rajat Singh u/s 125(3)**, Criminal Procedure Code for realization of monthly maintenance as awarded in favour of her by this court on 10-10-2018 Misc. Case No. M-94/17.

Register the petition as Misc Execution Case .

Issue notice against the Opposite Party accordingly.

To 12-12-2018 is fixed for S/R of this Case.

Requisites at once.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**ACJM , Kakdwip**

**Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Kakdwip , 24-Parganas (South).**