

M.Ex.-163-2018(Reg-163-2018).

Order dated:- 13-03-2023.

Today is fixed for further payment.

Petitioner files hazira. OP files hazira along with a petition praying for payment of maintenance money of Rs.1500/-(One thousand five hundred only).

Prayer is considered and allowed. Petitioner also files payment of Rs.1500/-.

Let the same kept with the record.

To 24-04-2023 for further payment.

Directed & Corrected by me

sd/-
ACJM, KAKDWIP,

sd/-
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kakdwip, 24- parganas (south).