

**M Ex 163/2018 (Regn. No. 163/2018)**

**Order dt. 12-07-2023**

Both sides file respective hazira. OP files petition praying for time by making payment of Rs. 2000/- today to petitioner. The petition is objected to on behalf of the petitioner by an endorsement thereon to that effect.

Heard. Perused. Considered. Petitioner being reluctant to receive part payment, prayer of OP stands rejected.

OP has not paid the arrear of maintenance in total as claimed in this execution case. Hence, issue W/A against OP for realization of arrear of maintenance still due in this case as per the application for realization filed till now. Petitioner is to file necessary requisites.

To 02-09-2023 for E/R of W/A.

Necessary requisites at once.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.